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INFORMED CONSENT SHEET

I hereby willingly give my consent to participate in the research entitled “Comparison between Transcutaneous Bilirubin and Serum Bilirubin in Neonates with Jaundice” being carried out by Dr.Jagdish Kunwar. I have been fully explained about the nature of this study, its purposes, all the procedures and its implications in the future. I have had opportunity to ask questions about it and any questions that I asked have been answered to my satisfaction. I consent voluntarily to participate as participant in this research and understand that I have right to withdraw for the research at any time without in any way affecting my medical care from the hospital.
	Right thumb
	Left thumb

	
	


Father/Mother/Guardian
Signature:
Name:
Relation:
Address:
Date: 2080 /    /    
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INFORMED CONSENT SHEET  in Native language
सुसूचित मन्जुरीनामा
म ______________________बिरामीको अभिभावकले डॉ जगदीश कुवरले गर्न लाग्नुभएको “Comparison between Transcutaneous Bilirubin and Serum Bilirubin in Neonates with Jaundice” शिर्षकको अनुसन्धान सम्बन्धी जानकारी पत्र/पुस्तिका' सुनेर/पढेर र प्रश्नोत्तर समेत गरेर प्राप्त भयो।
यो अनुसन्धान कार्यमा मेरो सहभागिता मेरो व्यक्तिगत इच्छामा भरपर्ने र मैले चाहेको खण्डमा कुनै पनि बेला यो अनुसन्धान प्रक्रियाबाट बाहिरिन पाउने भन्ने कुरा मैले बुझेको छु। यसको लागि मैले कुनै कारण दिनुनपर्ने र त्यसबाट मैले पाउने सेवा र मेरो कानुनी अधिकारमा असर नपर्ने समेत मलाई बुझाईएकोछ।
यस अनुसन्धानको प्रतिवेदन वा सम्बन्धित प्रकाशित कृतिहरुमा मेरो र बिरामीको कुनै व्यक्तिगत परिचय खुल्ने जानकारी प्रकाशित हुने छैन भन्ने कुरा मैले बुझेको छु। 
	दायाँ
	बायाँ

	
	






 यी सबै कुराहरु जानी-बुझी, मय सअध्ययन-अनुसन्धानमा सहभागी हुन स्वेच्छाले राजी भई यो सुसूचित मन्जुरीनामामा सहिछाप गरेको छु।
अभिभावकको बुढीऔंलाको ल्याप्चेअभिभावकको सही:

अभिभावकको नामथर:

नाता:

ठेगाना :

मिति :
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PROFORMA
“Comparison between Transcutaneous Bilirubin and Serum Bilirubin in Neonates with Jaundice"
Paropakar Maternity and Women’s Hospital,
Thapathali, Kathmandu
Study No:						           Date Of enrollment:
Date of Admission:                                                               Hospital ID Number:
Date and Time  of Birth:				            Age(days)/Sex:
Birth History:-
LMP:
New Ballard Scoring (<96 Hours of age):
EDD from antenatal USG in first Trimester (If LMP Not available):
Weeks of Gestation:   >37 weeks (     )	 34-37 weeks (     )	   28-34 weeks (   )
SGA(    )				   AGA(    )			               LGA(    )
Birth Weight (in Grams):
Low Birth Weight (     )             Normal Birth Weight (     )                Macrosomia (    )
Transcutaneous Bilirubin(mg/dl):
	Reading 1
	Reading 2
	Reading 3
	Average
	Average total

	FH
	S
	FH
	S
	FH
	S
	FH
	S
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Total Serum Bilirubin(mg/dl):


Master Chart of Data
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Figure: Konica Minolta Jm-103 bilirubinometer
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=% National Academy of Medical Sciences
Bir Hospital

Mahaboudha/\, hmandu e e

T Nepal KN

Ref. No. gos5/202%184 Phone No.: 01-5970750

Date:..

20806

Subject: Ethical approval of thesis proposal

To
Dr. Jagdish Kunwar
MD Pacdiatrics resident

Dear Dr. Jagdish Kunwar,

The proposal entitled “Comparion bewteen Transcutaneous Bilirubin and Serum Bilirubin in
Neonates with Jaundice” was reviewed by Institutional Review Board (IRB) NAMS and ethical

approval given.
Date of IRB approval: 2080/6/8 (September 25, 2023)

You are kindly advised to conduct the study according to the ethical standards and rules and regulation
Jaid down by IRB, NAMS and concerned institute and required to submit a copy of your final report/

publication to IRB, NAMS,

e

Associate Prof. Anip Joshi
Member Secretary, IRB, NAMS

Imin@nams.org.np Website:www.nams.org.np P.0.Box No.13606
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HOSPITAL ID NO.
E550779
E551283
£552926
E549497
£549496
E550471
E553741
£552002
E579826
E553779
E500700
E560509
£559694
£559691
E541249
E563522
E564647
E565454
E566160
£566936
£560010
Ed51641
E563541
E567697
E568352
E568397
£569267
£569269
E570089
E570085
E568358
Es70111
E570004
E571745
Es73791
E574266
E574679
E574342
E570972
E571707
E576081
E574034
E576092
E575225
E574387
E575210
E576898
E577579
E577581
ES77584
E579060
£579037
E577566
E576872
E577555
E57750
E579805
E579822
E580446
E551297
E579108
£580620
E580618
E580617
E582744
£582627

SEX

ZmmmZZZZEZMZETEZNZEEZENZE NE N MENEEELZEE N ME N ME N NEEEEEE 1M MEE N MEEI MZETTLZZE

AGE(days)

B NN NNRNN BN RO AN N ON S AN NEN NN NN OWINAREN WA NONANG S ANGEANNN GO NGO WNaN®N

WoG
3437
3437
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
2834
2834
37
37
37
3437
37
37
37
537
537
37
37
37
37
3437
37
3437
37
37
37
3437
37
37
2834
3437
537
37
3437
37
2834
537
37
37
2834
37
3437
3437
37
3437
3437
37
37
2834
2834
37
537
37
3437
>37
37
37
3437
37
3437
>37
37

BW(gm)
3400
1915
2350
2000
2500
3500
3250
2745
3500
1400
1700
3200
3600
2695
1610
2775
3165
1915
3000
3040
3090
3295
3850
2700
1745
2315
2000
2675
1860
2700
1800
3025
2830
1350
2000
3490
2885
1400
2900
1405
3635
1800
3345
1035
5000
1830
3580
2500
1605
2650
75
2870
2130
1800
3775
3510
3200
2528
3775
2955
2600
2000
1940
4210
3075
2990

SGA/AGA/LGA  TcB- FH(mg/dl)

AGA
AGA
SGA
SGA
AGA
oA
AGA
SGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
SGA
SGA
AGA
AGA
SGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
sGA
S6A
S6A
S6A
SGA
SGA
SGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
s6A
AGA
AGA
S6A
AGA
AGA
AGA
SGA
AGA
AGA
LGA
AGA
LeA
AGA
S6A
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
AGA
SGA
SGA
s6A
LeA
AGA
AGA

79
124
156
127
207
157
167
88
99
123
103
179
125
147
138
191
129
134
14
128
163
18
22
221
159
15
145
162
141
159
198
164
149
183
178
13
202
106
151
96
219
148
189
88
178
174
123
14
78
164
165
185
161
20
203
128
124
152
133
81
18
102
18.4
185
198
197

TeB-S (ma/d)
91
104
14
142
207
163
17
88
93
122
88
174
122
146
135
184
133
134
152
19
163
n
186
2
181
153
15
162
145
179
202
147
125
179
18
148
201
94
154
101
24
151
19
87
186
165
125
15
81
167
169
192
183
184
185
138
126
154
148
106
177
102
186
182
212
199

TeB av(mg/d)
85
14
135
134
207
16
169
88
96
123
95
176
123
146
136
187
131
134
146
123
163
14
199
28
1
152
148
162
143
169
20
155
137
181
179
139
202
10
153
99
22
149
19
88
182
17
124
145

166
167
188
172
192
194
133
125
153
14
94
178
102
185
184
205
198

“TB(mo/di)
14
102
108
139
25
164
161
81
92
102
82
159
11
132
12
147
10
108
s
87
156
96
164
217
139
142
138
154
126
131
71
127
131
161
169
123
196
7.8
169
75
204
123
171
74
16
14
105
148
71
14
138
177
144
168
169
s
109
145
128
93
156
84
16
174
198
191
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